
General Election – Dallas County, Iowa 

Tuesday, November 3, 2020 

 

The General Election will be held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020. All eligible electors of Dallas County are 

eligible to vote in the General Election as long as they are: 

 
A citizen of the United States  
A resident of Iowa and of Dallas County 
At least 18 years old 
 
An eligible elector must NOT:  
Be a convicted felon (unless voting rights have been restored by the president or governor)  
Be currently judged incompetent to vote by a court  
 

POLLING HOURS: All polling places will be open from 7 a.m. until 9 p.m.  

 

CALENDAR: 

Date Event 

Monday, March 2 County Filing Begins 

Friday, March 20 

County Filing Deadline 

Last day to file nomination papers with county Auditor. 

Office open until 5 p.m. 

Monday, July 6 Absentee Ballot Request Start Date 

Wednesday, August 26 
Filing Deadline for Ag Extension 

Office open until 5 p.m. 

Monday, August 31 
Withdrawal, Objection & Substitution Deadlines 

Office open until 5 p.m. 

Monday, September 7 
Labor Day 

County Auditor’s Office Closed 

Thursday, September 17 
Satellite Voting Petition Deadline. 

Office open until 5 p.m. 

Saturday, September 19 UOCAVA absentee ballots available and mailed. 

Monday, October 5 First day of absentee voting in Auditor’s office. 

Monday, October 19 

Worry-Free Postmark Date 

(Mailed voter registration forms which are postmarked on or before today are 

considered on time to pre-register for the election even if received after  

pre-registration deadline. 



Saturday, October 24  

8 a.m. -5 p.m. 

Auditor’s Office Open 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. 

Voter Pre-Registration Deadline & in-person absentee voting. 

(After this date, new county voters must use  

Election Day Registration procedures) 

Friday, October 30 

Absentee Challenges Deadline 

Last day to submit written challenges to the qualifications of an absentee voter. 

Office Open until 5 p.m. 

Saturday, October 31 

8 a.m. – 5 p.m. 

Auditor’s Office Open 8:00 a.m. to 5 p.m. 

 

Monday, November 2 

8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Auditor’s Office Open 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. 

Absentee Ballot In Person Deadline 

Last day to vote an absentee ballot in person at the Auditor’s office. 

Tuesday, November 3 
Election Day – MUST vote at polling location ONLY! 

7 a.m. – 9:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, November 

11 
Veteran’s Day – County Offices Closed 

Tuesday, November 10 

County Canvass of Votes 

Unofficial results are presented to the Board of Supervisors who review and  

compile election results from all precincts and makes the official report of the 

outcome of the election within the county 

Friday, November 13  

8 a.m.-5 p.m. 

Recount Request Deadline 

Auditor’s Office Open Until 5 p.m. 

 
 
For additional information, please contact the Dallas County Auditor’s Office at 515-993-6914 or 
dcauditor@dallascountyiowa.gov  

mailto:dcauditor@dallascountyiowa.gov

